Benjamin Chew who, then  in 
the role of Commissioner, was 
one of the signers of the survey 
plat prepared by Jeremiah 
Dixon and Charles Mason, just 
a few years earlier in 1768.) 
Our   indenture   is   dated 
November 29 in the Year of 
our  Lord   one   thousand 
seven hundred and seventy 
(1770). The first “Whereas” 
[word underlined] clause 
names the prior deed in the 
chain-of-title    in   which 
Johonorissa, Scarayadia and 
Coswantinicea, three of the 
Chiefs or Sachems of the Six 
United Nations of Indians 
[Author’s Note 3: Quick! Pop